ITEM #0049949

gardaen 35 IN. SLATE FIRE PIT

freasur CS" MODEL #650871S
LIVING

Garden Treasures® is a registered
trademark of LF, LLC. All Rights Reserved.

service department at 1-800-643-0067, 8 am - 6 pm, EST, Monday - Thursday; 8 am - 5 pm,

@ Questions, probJems, missing parts? Before returning to your retailer, call our customer
EST, Friday. ;



PACKAGE CONTENTS

Part Description Quantity Part Description Quantity
A Fire Screen 1 pc F Bottom Leg Ring 1pc
B Grate 1pc - G Handle of Fire Screen 1pc
C Fire Bowl 1pc H Ash Catcher 1pc
D Slate Top Ring 1pc I Cover 1pc
E Leg 4 pcs J Poker 1pc




HARDWARE CONTENTS

Picture
Description Quantity (Shown to size)

-
o
e X

1/4-in. x.1-3/8-in. Bolt 1 D
1/4-in. Nut 16
# AL

A\
1/4-in. x 5/8-in. Bolt 8 '

&,
Washer 22 @
1/4-in. x 1-in. Bolt 4 G~

1/4-in. x 3/4-in. Bolt 2 h -

A WARNINGS AND CAUTIONS

©O06066606

WARNING:

* FOR OUTDOOR USE ONLY. NEVER LEAVE FIRE UNATTENDED.

* Supervise Children and Pets when the fire pit is in use.

* The fire pit is not designed for cooking or grilling food.

* DO NOT use this unit on a wood deck or on combustible surface such as dry grass, leaves, muich, efc,
and place it no closer than 2 feet from walls during use.

CAUTION:

* Burn only wood or charcoal in the fire pit. DO NOT use gasoline or kerosene to start the fire in
your fire pit. Light the fire using a match or lighter.

* Do not touch the outside of your fire pit while it is in use.

* Use the poker to move the handle of the fire screen during use.

* Always have a fire extinguisher handy when burning.

* Do not extinguish your fire pit with water. The water many cause distortion, rust or flaking paint.
Use fire extinguisher or allow the attended fire to die out in its own.

* Do not use in inclement weather.

PREPARATION

Before beginning assembly of product, make sure all parts are present. Compare parts with
package contents list and diagram above. If any part is missing or damaged, do not attempt to
assemble the product. Contact customer service for replacement parts.

Estimated Assembly Time: 15 minutes
Tools Required for Assembly: Wrench (included) and Adjustable Wrench (not included).

c— QO o=

Wrench Adjustable Wrench




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Attach the Handle of Fire Screen (G) to
Fire Screen (A) with 2 Bolts (FF), 2 Washers (DD)
and 2 Nuts (BB). See Fig. 1.

Fig. 1

2. Attach the Ash catcher (H) to Fire bowl (C)
with 1 Bolt (AA) and 2 Nuts (BB). See Fig. 2.

Fig. 2

Hardware Used

Hardware Used

@ 14inx34-inBoit  [jumm Y.
@ Washer ) X 2
@ 1ainNut Vs X 2

3. Attach the four Legs (E) onto Slate Top ring (D)
with 8 Bolts (CC), 16 Washers (DD) & 8 Nuts (BB)
and tighten slightly. Connect Bottom Leg Ring (F)
and Leg (E) with 4 Bolts (EE), 4 Washers & 4 Nuts,
and then tighten all the connections.

See Fig. 3. Fig. 3

Hardware Used

@  1/4-inx 5/8-in Bolt @- x 8
@ Washer = X 20
@ 1/4-in Nut s X 12
@  1/4-inx 1-in Bolt pmmm x4

@ 1/4-in x 1-3/8-in Bolt

@ 1/4-in Nut

@

4. Insert Fire bowl (C) on the assembled Base and
Place the Grate (B) into Fire bowl. Then put Fire
Screen (A) on Fire bowl.

See Fig. 4.

Fig. 4




CARE AND MAINTENANCE

* To extend the life of your fire pit, clean the bowl after each use and cover the unit to protect it from
the elements.

* To maintain the coating color, cover the bottom of the fire bowl with small stones or sandstones
before each use.

* To maintain the finish, clean the surface by using a soft cloth. Do not use a metal brush.

* If metal is scratched, the fire pit may need touch up painting. Ask your local paint store representative
which paint is best for your type of fire pit. To prevent rusting, coat the exposed surface immediately.

* Although fire pits in general do well in adverse weather conditions, store it in an enclosed structure
during the off-season.

* Don't wipe the real slate top with acidic material. Coat the surface of natural slate with floor wax or
liquid wax to protect it from corrosion, oxidation and moisture.

ONE YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

This Limited warrantry is extended to the original purchaser and applies to defects in material and
workmanship of your item provided the item is maintained with care and used for personal,

residential purposes only. The manufacturer warrants this item to be free from defects in material

and workmanship for a period of 1 YEAR. If any defect is found, please call our customer service
department at 1-800-643-0067 for help. The manufacturer will not cover transportation or delivery

costs or compensate the individual or any outside party for assembling or disassembling the product.
This warranty gives you certain legal rights, and you may have other rights that vary from state to state.

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

For replacement parts, call our customer service department at 1-800-643-0067, 8 am - 6 pm, EST,
Monday - Thursday; 8 am - 5 pm, EST. Friday.

Part Description Part #
A Fire Screen 1 pc
B Grate 1 pc
C Fire Bowl| 1 pc
D Slate Top Ring 1 pc
E Leg 4 pcs
ke Bottom Leg Ring 1 pc
G Handle of Fire Screen 1pc
H Ash Catcher 1 pc
| Cover 1 pc
J Poker 1 pc
AA 1/4-in. x 1-3/8-in. Bolt 1 pc
BB 1/4-in. Nut 16 pcs
e 1/4-in. x 5/8-in. Bolt 8 pcs
DD Washer 22 pcs
EE 1/4-in. x 1-in. Bolt _ 4 pcs
FF 1/4-in. x 3/4-in. Bolt 2 pcs
GG Wrench 1 pc

Printed in China



